Agenda
Bellevue Network on Aging
Regular Meeting
February 4, 2021 8:30-10:30am
Zoom Meeting

Join Zoom Meeting
https://cityofbellevue.zoom.us/|/93994804634?pwd=Y ng3aUxrZWZ4NGhoUFRPWFIKVUp

QUTO09

Meeting ID: 939 9480 4634

Passcode: 763467

One tap mobile: +125 321-58782

8:30
8:33
8:35
8:40
8:40

9:20
9:25
9:35

9:55

10:05

10:15

10:25

10:30

Welcome and Roll Call

Public Comments/Questions

Eastside Human Services Forum (Christy)

Approval of Minutes

Presentation: Anthony Leahy is the Executive Director of Consumer

Education and Training Services ("CENTS"), a non-profit organization that

provides financial classes, counseling, and legal services to help people

improve their financial health.

“Common scam tactics and what to do if you are scammed.”

Questions for the presenter

Break

Committee Reports

- Advocacy (Diana)

- QOutreach & Education (Janet, Mary)

- Transportation & Housing (Hannah, Gazel)

Community Partnerships Reports

- Eastside Easy Rider Collaborative (Hannah)

- Aging & Disability Services Advisory Council (Diana)

- Washington Senior Lobby (Diana)

Community Attended Activity Reports — Gazel (everyone)

-hear from members about boards, seminars, lectures or places attended.

New Business

- BNOA positions open. Next steps discussion.

- Committee co-chair and meeting dates discussion.

-May Older Adults Awareness Month Proclamation.

Staff Report

- Discuss desired presentation for May and June to coincide with
proclamations.

Adjourn

Next meeting: March 4, 2021. Presenter: Tanya McGee, Sound Generations. Older Adult
Services availability and the information line.

www.bellevuewa.gov
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